the appellant for refund of the amount 

received by the Appellant under an 
agreement of sale dated 12.12.2012 with 
interest.  

3. The Appellant contested the suit and 

thereafter the suit was decreed vide 
Judgment and Decree dated 30-08-2018 
decreeing for a sum of Rs.21,00,000/- (Rs. 
Twenty-One Lakhs only) with interest at 7% 

per annum from the date of suit till the date 
of realization on account of which the 
Appellant has instituted the present appeal.  

4. Subsequent to the institution of the appeal, 

the Appellant and Respondent have agreed

[...]

raised in the appeal and confirms the 
correctness of the Judgment and Decree 

passed in O.S.No.120/2013 by the Senior 
Civil Judge & ACJM., Karkala.  

b. The Respondent upon the aforementioned 

confirmation of the Judgment and Decree 
has agreed to receive a total amount of 

Rs.29,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Nine Lakhs 
only) in full and final settlement of all his 
claim.  

c. The Respondent acknowledges the receipt of 

a sum of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Lakhs 

only) out of the about sum of 
Rs.29,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Nine Lakhs 
only). 

d. The appellant shall pay the balance amount 

of Rs.14,00,000/- (Rs. Fourteen Lakhs only) 

on or before 30.10.2021. 

e. The failure on the part of the appellant to 
pay the amount of Rs.14,00,000/- (Rs. 
Fourteen lakhs only) within the period fixed 

will result in the revival of the decree in 
O.S.No.120/2013 and the respondent is at 
liberty to proceed with the Ex. Case No. 
1/2019 on the file of the Senior Civil Jude & 
ACJM., Karkala.  

3. The appellant and respondent have appeared